

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 1/7/2025

File #: 25-77

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Clerk of the Board

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

Letter of Appreciation to Sean Robertson for their Service on the Measure Z Citizens' Advisory Committee

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Letter of Appreciation.

STRATEGIC PLAN:

This action supports the following areas of your Board's Strategic Plan.

Area of Focus: Core Services/Other

Strategic Plan Category: 9999 - Core Services/Other

DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors extends their gratitude to Sean Robertson for his hard work and dedicated service as a member of the Measure Z Citizens' Advisory Committee. The Board of Supervisors wishes Robertson continued success in his future endeavors.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

Letter of Appreciation

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Meeting of: Jan. 22, 2019; Jan. 12, 2021

File No.: 19-26; 21-57